Question on Notice

No. 378

Asked on 10 May 2022

MR R STEVENS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AMBULANCE

SERVICES (HON Y D’ATH)—

QUESTION

With reference to the integrated electronic Medical Record—

Will the Minister provide the following information (reported separately by calendar
year and Queensland Health Facility) (a) the number of critical incidents, (b) the
number of partial system failures and (c) the number of full system failures?

ANSWER

| am advised as follows:

(a) The term “critical incident” is not used in Queensland Health reporting.

(b) Partial System Failures:

Facility

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Statewide (all ieMR sites)

11

All Advanced ieMR sites (excluding
Royal Brisbane and Women’s Hospital
and Cairns Hospital)

All Intermediate and Advanced ieMR
sites (excluding Royal Brisbane and
Women’s Hospital)

All Metro South Hospital & Health
Service sites

(c) Full System Failures

Facility

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Statewide (all ieMR sites)




