## **Question on Notice**

### No. 378

## Asked on 10 May 2022

MR R STEVENS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AMBULANCE SERVICES (HON Y D'ATH)—

### **QUESTION**

With reference to the integrated electronic Medical Record— Will the Minister provide the following information (reported separately by calendar year and Queensland Health Facility) (a) the number of critical incidents, (b) the number of partial system failures and (c) the number of full system failures?

#### **ANSWER**

I am advised as follows:

- (a) The term "critical incident" is not used in Queensland Health reporting.
- (b) Partial System Failures:

Facility	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Statewide (all ieMR sites)	9	11	4	1	-
All Advanced ieMR sites (excluding Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital and Cairns Hospital)	-	1	-	-	-
All Intermediate and Advanced ieMR sites (excluding Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital)	-	1	-	-	-
All Metro South Hospital & Health Service sites	1	-	-	-	-

# (c) Full System Failures

Facility	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Statewide (all ieMR sites)	-	-	2	-	-